



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 2041/2023, CM APPL. 64030/2023--stay

SHYAM LAL WADHWA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Wadhwa, Adv.

versus

KRISHAN LAL WADHWA & ANR. Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

22.04.2024

%

1. The respondent no. 1 could not be served as procee fee is lying under objections.
2. Upon petitioner taking necessary steps, issue fresh notice to respondent no. 1 through all permissible modes.
3. Reply not filed on behalf of respondent no. 2. Be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the other side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter with advance copy to the other side.
4. List for hearing on 19.09.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

APRIL 22, 2024

SU