



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 2041/2023 & CM APPL. 64030/2023 STAY

SHYAM LAL WADHWAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Wadhwa, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

KRISHAN LAL WADHWA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Ahlawat, Adv. for R-1.

15

+ CM(M) 2102/2024 & CM APPL. 15407/2024 STAY, CM APPL.

32658/2024 EARLY HEARING

SHYAM LAL WADHWAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Wadhwa Advocate
(through VC)

versus

KRISHAN LAL WADHWA & ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

27.02.2025

An accommodation is requested on behalf of the respondent no.1 on the ground of personal difficulty of the main counsel.

Reply has not been filed till date.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks as a last opportunity.

Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 30.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/ib