



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2041/2023 & CM APPL. 64030/2023**

SHYAM LAL WADHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Wadhwa, Advocate.

versus

KRISHAN LAL WADHWA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohit Ramdeo, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
30.07.2025

List on 10.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 30, 2025/sw