



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 2041/2023 & CM APPL. 64030/2023

SHYAM LAL WADHWAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

KRISHAN LAL WADHWA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohit Ramdeo, Adv. for R-1.
(through VC)

Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr.
Mahender Shukla, Advs. for MCD.
(through VC)

13.

+ CM(M) 2102/2024, CM APPL. 15407/2024 & CM APPL. 32658/2024

SHYAM LAL WADHWAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

KRISHAN LAL WADHWA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr.
Mahender Shukla, Advs. for MCD.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is indisposed today.
3. List on 23rd November, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sds/ik